
A2   LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL    MARCH 20, 2017

THE LIST Ranked by number of attorneys in L.A. County
LAW FIRMS  NEXT WEEK

The Largest Bioscience Firms 
in L.A. County

Rank Firm
• name

• address

• website

L.A. County
Attorneys
• total

• partners

(current/2016)

Financials
• revenue

• profits/partner

(2016 / 2015)

($ in millions)

Practice Areas
(partial list)

Offices
• year founded

in L.A.

• no. offices

(L.A./total)

Profile
• headquarters city

• executive director

Managing Partner(s)
• name

• phone

1
Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith
633 W. Fifth St., Suite 4000
Los Angeles 90071; lewisbrisbois.com

286 / 277
173 / 185

WND corporate, environmental, health care,
intellectual property, labor and
employment, litigation, real estate

1979
1 / 41

Los Angeles
Robert Lewis

Timothy R. Graves
(213) 250-1800

2
Gibson Dunn & Crutcher
333 S. Grand Ave.
Los Angeles 90071; gibsondunn.com

257 / 259
75 / 73

$1,607/$1,535
$3.28/$3.18

antitrust, corporate, entertainment, labor
and employment, litigation, real estate,
white-collar crime

1890
2 / 19

N/A
Charles
Woodhouse

Christopher Chorba
Amy Forbes
(213) 229-7000

3
Sheppard Mullin
333 S. Hope St., 43rd Floor
Los Angeles 90071; sheppardmullin.com

249 / 245
97 / 97

607 / 560
1.49 / 1.45

bankruptcy, corporate, entertainment,
intellectual property, labor and
employment, litigation, real estate

1927
2 / 15

Los Angeles
Ted Tinson

Whitney Roy
David Garcia
Derek Havel
(213) 620-1780

4
Latham & Watkins
355 S. Grand Ave.
Los Angeles 90071; lw.com

232 / 234
67 / 68

2,823 / 2,650
3.06 / 2.91

corporate, environmental, finance,
litigation, tax, entertainment, intellectual
property, M&A, real estate, technology

1934
2 / 32

N/A
Eric Goldreich

Jeffrey B. Greenberg
(213) 485-1234

5
O'Melveny & Myers
400 S. Hope St.
Los Angeles 90071; omm.com

225 / 208
61 / 57

725 / 690
1.95 / 1.76

aviation, capital markets, bankruptcy,
entertainment, health care, intellectual
property, M&A

1885
2 / 15

N/A
George Demos

John-Paul Motley
Bo Pearl
(213) 430-6000

6
Sidley Austin
555 W. Fifth St.
Los Angeles 90013; sidley.com

164 / 168
69 / 71

1,928 / 1,867
2.13 / 2.06

litigation, real estate, white-collar,
corporate, labor and employment, product
liability, bankruptcy, entertainment, M&A

1980
2 / 20

Chicago
Shawn Derfer

Michael Kelley
Dan Clivner
(213) 896-6000

7
Manatt Phelps & Phillips
11355 W. Olympic Blvd.
Los Angeles 90064; manatt.com

154 / 155
86 / 89

308 / 324
1.20 / 1.38

government, entertainment, environmental,
intellectual property, litigation, M&A, real
estate

1965
1 / 9

Los Angeles
Edith Gould

William Quicksilver
(310) 312-4000

8
Seyfarth Shaw
2029 Century Park East, Suite 3500
Los Angeles 90067; seyfarth.com

150 / 139
64 / 61

624 / 590
1.05 / 1.02

immigration, bankruptcy, corporate,
intellectual property, labor and
employment, litigation, real estate

1973
2 / 14

Chicago
N/A

Laura Wilson Shelby
Richard Mendelson
Aaron Lubeley
(310) 277-7200

9
Munger Tolles & Olson
350 S. Grand Ave., 50th Floor
Los Angeles 90071; mto.com

146 / 173
68 / 72

235 / 261
1.59 / 1.87

litigation, class action, privacy and data
security, antitrust, corporate,
entertainment, intellectual property, labor
and employment

1962
1 / 3

Los Angeles
N/A

Sandra Seville-Jones
Brad Brian
(213) 683-9100

10
Paul Hastings
515 S. Flower St.
Los Angeles 90071; paulhastings.com

133 / 129
43 / 44

WND / 1,065
WND / 2.50

corporate, environmental, intellectual
property, labor and employment, litigation,
real estate

1951
1 / 21

Los Angeles
Tim Wright

Greg Nitzkowski
Elena Baca
Stephen Harris
(213) 683-6000

11
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan
865 S. Figueroa St., 10th Floor
Los Angeles 90017; quinnemanuel.com

127 / 133
62 / 62

WND / 1,042
WND / 4.42

antitrust, bankruptcy, entertainment,
intellectual property, litigation, technology,
white-collar crime

1986
1 / 20

Los Angeles
Richard Schirtzer

John B. Quinn
(213) 443-3000

12
Loeb & Loeb
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 2200
Los Angeles 90067; loeb.com

126 / 122
71 / 70

WND tax, trusts and estates, corporate,
entertainment, intellectual property,
litigation, real estate, technology

1909
1 / 7

N/A
Alan Cutler

Craig Emanuel
(310) 282-2000

13
Buchalter
1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500
Los Angeles 90017; buchalter.com

103 / 88
53 / 54

WND litigation, corporate, real estate, banking
and finance, health care, insolvency, tax,
intellectual property, labor and employment

1933
1 / 6

Los Angeles
Jonathan
Hawkins

Adam J. Bass
(213) 891-0700

14
Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom
300 S. Grand Ave.
Los Angeles 90071; skadden.com

103 / 99
21 / 23

WND bankruptcy, corporate, entertainment,
health care, litigation, M&A, real estate, tax,
white-collar crime

1983
1 / 23

New York
N/A

Brian J. McCarthy
(213) 687-5000

15
Atkinson Andelson Loya Ruud & Romo
12800 Center Court Drive, Suite 300
Cerritos 90703; aalrr.com

101 / 96
54 / 51

WND labor and employment, education,
construction, business and tax, public
entities, litigation, antitrust, bankruptcy

1979
2 / 9

Cerritos
Marilyn Philipp

Mark T. Palin
(562) 653-3200

16
Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp
11377 W. Olympic Blvd.
Los Angeles 90064; msk.com

97 / 97
59 / 56

WND corporate, entertainment, intellectual
property, labor and employment, litigation,
tax, venture capital

1908
1 / 3

Los Angeles
Thomas Edwards

Kevin Gaut
(310) 312-2000

17
Kirkland & Ellis
333 S. Hope St.
Los Angeles 90071; kirkland.com

97 / 93
40 / 44

WND antitrust, corporate, entertainment,
intellectual property, litigation, M&A, white-
collar crime

1989
1 / 12

N/A
Cynthia Barnes

Mark C. Holscher
(213) 680-8400

18
Morgan Lewis & Bockius
300 S. Grand Ave., 22nd Floor
Los Angeles 90071; morganlewis.com

96 / 97
34 / 38

WND securities and corporate governance,
energy and infrastructure finance,
insurance and health care litigation, class
action

1976
2 / 29

N/A
Andrea Grace
Hodges

Barbara Fitzgerald
Seth Gerber
(213) 612-2500

19
Glaser Weil
10250 Constellation Blvd., 19th Floor
Los Angeles 90067; glaserweil.com

94 / 92
53 / 49

WND corporate, entertainment, environmental,
intellectual property, litigation, real estate,
tax

1988
2 / 5

Los Angeles
Allen Gilbert

Peter M. Weil
(310) 553-3000

20
Reed Smith
355 S. Grand Ave.
Los Angeles 90071; reedsmith.com

94 / 114
47 / 52

1,075 / 1,123
1.11 / 1.11

financial services, litigation, health care,
labor and employment, entertainment, tax,
corporate

1990
2 / 25

N/A
John Purins

Lorenzo E. Gasparetti
Francisca M. Mok
(213) 457-8000

21
Irell & Manella
1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900
Los Angeles 90067; irell.com

94 / 103
35 / 34

WND / 200
WND/ 3.21

corporate, entertainment, intellectual
property, litigation, tax, technology

1941
1 / 2

Los Angeles
Mark Hanson

Andrei Iancu
(310) 277-1010

22
Greenberg Glusker
1900 Avenue of the Stars, 21st Floor
Los Angeles 90067; greenbergglusker.com

92 / 84
61 / 48

WND real estate, entertainment, corporate, trusts
and estates, employment, environment,
intellectual property, litigation

1959
1 / 1

Los Angeles
Cindy Fortune

Bob Baradaran
(310) 553-3610

23
Littler
2049 Century Park East, Fifth Floor
Los Angeles 90067; littler.com

90 / 84
43 / 38

WND labor and employment 1980
2 / 75

N/A
David Marcum

Robert S. Blumberg
(310) 553-0308

24
Manning & Kass Ellrod Ramirez Trester
801 S. Figueroa St., 15th Floor
Los Angeles 90017; manningllp.com

90 / 92
36 / 36

WND corporate, labor and employment, workers'
compensation, governmental liability,
premises liability, litigation

1994
1 / 6

Los Angeles
Robert Santos

Steven D. Manning
(213) 624-6900

25
Cox Castle & Nicholson
2029 Century Park East, Suite 2100
Los Angeles 90067; coxcastle.com

83 / 83
51 / 47

WND real estate, corporate, finance, private
equity, environmental, litigation, tax, labor
and employment, health care, bankruptcy

1968
1 / 3

Los Angeles
Lisa Tomita

Management
Committee
(310) 284-2200

NA - Not Available N/A - Not Applicable WND - Would Not Disclose
Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the firms. Firms are
ranked by the number of attorneys and partners in L.A. County offices, respectively.
To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort
is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical

errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions on company letterhead to the
Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 5700 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 170, Los
Angeles 90036. ©2017 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole
or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from
Wright’s Media (877) 652-5295.

Researched by David Nusbaum

          
THE PACESETTER: Lewis 
Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith is 
the largest law firm ranked 
by the number of attorneys 
in L.A. County with 286 
attorneys in its downtown 
Los Angeles office. That’s an 
increase of nine attorneys 
from last year. The firm was 
founded in 1979 by a group 
of seven attorneys in Los 
Angeles. It has since grown to 
more than 1,000 attorneys in 
41 offices across 26 states.

MANAGERS: Reed Smith’s 
downtown Los Angeles 
and Century City offices 
appointed new managing 
partners over the past year.

1

20

Continued on page A4

DEAL: Sheppard Mullin 
represented Molina 
Healthcare Inc. in its 
agreement to acquire 
Medicare Advantage 
contracts in 21 states from 
Aetna Inc. and Humana Inc.

3

DOWNTOWN: Latham & 
Watkins reported $2.8 
billion in billings for 2016. Its 
profits-per-partner surpassed 
$3 million in 2016, up from 
$2.9 million in 2015.

4

AVIATION: O’Melveny & 
Myers’ aviation practice 
handled the $4 billion merger 
of Virgin America and Alaska 
Airlines and the transfer of 
Ontario Airport’s ownership 
over the past year.

5

AID: Munger Tolles & Olson 
name partner Ronald L. 
Olson was honored for his 
long history of public service 
by the Legal Aid Foundation 
of Los Angeles, which broke 
ground last year on its 
new headquarters that will 
be named the Ron Olson 
Justice Center.

9

A1-A2_list_insert.indd   2 3/14/2017   2:41:34 PM



A4   LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL   THE LIST MARCH 20, 2017

          Rank Firm
• name

• address

• website

L.A. County
Attorneys
• total

• partners

(current/2016)

Financials
• revenue

• profits/partner

(2016 / 2015)

($ in millions)

Practice Areas
(partial list)

Offices
• year founded

in L.A.

• no. offices

(L.A./total)

Profile
• headquarters city

• executive director

Managing Partner(s)
• name

• phone

26
Allen Matkins
865 S. Figueroa St., Suite 2800
Los Angeles 90017; allenmatkins.com

83 / 84
49 / 49

$161 / $152
$0.98 / $0.91

real estate, corporate and finance, tax and
joint venture, litigation, environmental and
natural resources, labor and employment

1977
2 / 5

Los Angeles
Ralph Allen

David L. Osias
(213) 622-5555

27
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman
725 S. Figueroa St., Suite 2800
Los Angeles 90017; pillsburylaw.com

83 / 79
43 / 42

WND litigation, corporate, intellectual property,
government contracts, environmental, real
estate, employment

1929
1 / 21

N/A
Melissa Eurton

Kimberly Buffington
(213) 488-7100

28
Morrison & Foerster
707 Wilshire Blvd.
Los Angeles 90017; mofo.com

83 / 80
25 / 26

WND / 979
WND / 1.55

corporate, environmental, intellectual
property, labor and employment, litigation,
real estate, white-collar crime

1974
1 / 16

N/A
N/A

David McDowell
(213) 892-5200

29
Venable
2049 Century Park East, Suite 2300
Los Angeles 90067; venable.com

82 / 73
29 / 25

499 / 477
1.10 / 1.06

bankruptcy, corporate, entertainment,
intellectual property, labor and employment,
litigation, real estate, tax

2006
1 / 9

Washington, D.C.
Douglas Emhoff

Mitchell Evall
(310) 229-9900

30
Jeffer Mangels Butler & Mitchell
1900 Avenue of the Stars, Seventh Floor
Los Angeles 90067; jmbm.com

80 / 80
50 / 51

WND hospitality, corporate, intellectual property,
labor and employment, litigation, real
estate, tax

1981
1 / 3

Los Angeles
Ron Avenida

Bruce P. Jeffer
(310) 203-8080

31
Liner
1100 Glendon Ave., 14th Floor
Los Angeles 90024; linerlaw.com

80 / 74
38 / 39

WND litigation, insurance recovery, real estate,
business transactions and restructurings,
entertainment, intellectual property

1996
2 / 3

Los Angeles
Candia Shaffer

Stuart A. Liner
(310) 500-3500

32
Alston & Bird
333 S. Hope St., 16th Floor
Los Angeles 90071; alston.com

79 / 76
34 / 35

WND corporate, environmental, labor and
employment, litigation, real estate,
technology, white-collar crime

2008
1 / 10

Atlanta
Kelly Hons

Thomas Wingard
(213) 576-1000

33
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld
1999 Avenue of the Stars
Los Angeles 90067; akingump.com

79 / 74
23 / 22

980 / 930
2.10 / 1.92

project finance, bankruptcy, entertainment,
labor and employment, litigation, M&A, real
estate

1997
1 / 20

N/A
Lisa Ford

C.N. Franklin Reddick
III
(310) 229-1000

34
Greenberg Traurig
1840 Century Park East, Suite 1900
Los Angeles 90067; gtlaw.com

78 / 81
45 / 46

1,370 / 1,322
1.50 / 1.47

entertainment and media, corporate and
securities, intellectual property, labor and
employment, litigation, real estate, tax

2000
1 / 38

N/A
Jim Burns

Jeff E. Scott
(310) 586-7700

35
Proskauer Rose
2049 Century Park East, Suite 3200
Los Angeles 90067; proskauer.com

76 / 80
33 / 32

852 / 822
2.33 / 2.15

corporate, entertainment, intellectual
property, labor and employment, litigation,
M&A, real estate

1979
1 / 13

New York
Arthur Gurwitz

Michael A. Woronoff
(310) 557-2900

36
Milbank Tweed Hadley & McCloy
2029 Century Park East, 33rd Floor
Los Angeles 90067; milbank.com

72 / 72
20 / 20

WND bankruptcy, corporate, intellectual property,
litigation, M&A, technology, venture capital

1987
1 / 12

New York
Tammie McQuain

Paul S. Aronzon
Mark C. Scarsi
(424) 386-4000

37
Jones Day
555 S. Flower St., 50th Floor
Los Angeles 90071; jonesday.com

70 / 83
35 / 36

WND cybersecurity and data privacy,
construction, insurance recovery, antitrust,
bankruptcy, litigation, white-collar crime

1973
1 / 44

N/A
Lisa Takata

Brian A. Sun
(213) 489-3939

38
Arent Fox
555 W. Fifth St., 48th Floor
Los Angeles 90013; arentfox.com

70 / 77
25 / 31

WND bankruptcy, entertainment, health care,
intellectual property, labor and employment,
litigation, white-collar crime

2007
1 / 4

Washington, D.C.
Kimberly Harrell

Aaron Jacoby
(213) 629-7400

39
McGuireWoods
1800 Century Park East, Eighth Floor
Los Angeles 90067; mcguirewoods.com

70 / 69
20 / 19

WND health care, labor and employment,
litigation, M&A, real estate, venture capital,
white-collar crime

2005
2 / 23

N/A
John Kramer

Richard Grant
(310) 315-8200

40
Katten Muchin Rosenman
2029 Century Park East, Suite 2600
Los Angeles 90067; kattenlaw.com

69 / 72
35 / 36

WND corporate, entertainment, environmental,
intellectual property, litigation, real estate

1989
2 / 13

Chicago
Tanya Russell

Zia Modabber
(310) 788-4400

41
Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe
777 S. Figueroa St., Suite 3200
Los Angeles 90017; orrick.com

69 / 72
18 / 18

929 / 913
1.68 / 1.79

antitrust, corporate, entertainment,
intellectual property, labor and employment,
litigation, M&A, real estate, technology

1985
1 / 25

San Francisco
Jody Jackson

William Molinski
(213) 629-2020

42
Musick Peeler & Garrett
1 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2000
Los Angeles 90017; musickpeeler.com

69 / 67
NA / NA

WND antitrust, bankruptcy, corporate,
environmental, health care, intellectual
property, labor and employment, litigation

1954
1 / 6

Los Angeles
Robert Muse

R. Joseph De Briyn
(213) 629-7600

43
Dentons US
601 S. Figueroa St., 25th Floor
Los Angeles 90017; dentons.com

68 / 73
28 / 36

WND commercial and tort litigation/class action
defense, insurance, environmental, real
estate, corporate, government contracts

1990
1 / 141

N/A
Janice Moore

Joel Siegel
(213) 623-9300

44
Gordon & Rees
633 W. Fifth St., 52nd Floor
Los Angeles 90071; gordonrees.com

67 / 65
24 / 23

297 / 277
WND

commercial litigation, employment,
insurance, environmental/toxic tort,
construction, health care, corporate

1998
1 / 38

San Francisco
Susan Friedman

Peter Schwartz
(213) 576-5000

45
Davis Wright Tremaine
865 S. Figueroa St., Suite 2400
Los Angeles 90017; dwt.com

64 / 59
31 / 31

WND bankruptcy, entertainment, health care,
intellectual property, labor and employment,
litigation, real estate

1989
1 / 9

Seattle
Travis Parker

Mary Haas
(213) 633-6800

46
Winston & Strawn
333 S. Grand Ave.
Los Angeles 90071; winston.com

61 / 66
24 / 26

823 / 818
1.83 / 1.81

corporate, energy, intellectual property,
labor and employment, litigation, M&A/
private equity, real estate, tax

1999
1 / 17

N/A
James Schwarz

Eric Sagerman
(213) 615-1700

47
Jackson Lewis
725 S. Figueroa St., Suite 2500
Los Angeles 90017; jacksonlewis.com

58 / 55
29 / 27

408 / 407
0.57 / 0.60

labor and employment 1977
1 / 57

White Plains,
N.Y.
N/A

Mia Farber
(213) 689-0404

48
Ervin Cohen & Jessup
9401 Wilshire Blvd., Ninth Floor
Beverly Hills 90212; ecjlaw.com

56 / 50
33 / 35

WND land use, bankruptcy, corporate, health
care, intellectual property, labor and
employment, litigation, real estate, tax

1953
1 / 1

Beverly Hills
Michael Kosiba

Barry J. MacNaughton
(310) 273-6333

49
McDermott Will & Emery
2049 Century Park East, 38th Floor
Los Angeles 90067; mwe.com

56 / 61
32 / 38

909 / 892
1.61 / 1.58

corporate, health care, intellectual property,
litigation, real estate, tax, white-collar crime

1987
1 / 20

Chicago
Joan Schulman

Eric Gordon
(310) 277-4110

50
Richards Watson & Gershon
355 S. Grand Ave., 40th Floor
Los Angeles 90071; rwglaw.com

56 / 55
31 / 35

WND government, public finance, water rights,
environmental, labor and employment,
litigation, real estate

1954
1 / 5

Los Angeles
Lena Goff

Kayser O. Sume
(213) 626-8484

NA - Not Available N/A - Not Applicable WND - Would Not Disclose
Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the firms. Firms are
ranked by the number of attorneys and partners in L.A. County offices, respectively.
To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort
is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical

errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions on company letterhead to the
Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 5700 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 170, Los
Angeles 90036. ©2017 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole
or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from
Wright’s Media (877) 652-5295.

Researched by David Nusbaum

Continued on page A6

Continued from page A2LAW FIRMS

MOVE: Akin Gump Strauss 
Hauer & Feld relocated its 
Los Angeles office to 1999 
Avenue of the Stars last year.  
It added class-action litigator 
Neal Marder as a partner to 
the Los Angeles office last 
June. 

HEALTH CARE: McDermott 
Will & Emery represented 
Children’s Hospital of Orange 
County in an affiliation with 
two pediatric medical groups 
in Southern California, 
Pediatric Medical Associates 
and South Orange County 
Pediatric Associates.

PARTNER: Dentons US 
named Joel Siegel as its Los 
Angeles office managing 
partner last year. 

TRIAL: Proskauer Rose 
added trial lawyers Bart 
Williams and Manuel Cachan 
to its L.A. office last year. The 
firm’s M&A team, among its 
major deals, advised Ares 
Management in connection 
with a $3.4 billion 
acquisition of American 
Capital by Ares Capital Corp.

BANKRUPTCY: Jones Day 
represented L.A.-based 
Relativity Media and 
American Apparel in their 
Chapter 11 restructurings 
last year.

33

49

43

35

37

A3-A16_list_insert.indd   4 3/14/2017   2:42:09 PM



A6   LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL   THE LIST MARCH 20, 2017

          Rank Firm
• name

• address

• website

L.A. County
Attorneys
• total

• partners

(current/2016)

Financials
• revenue

• profits/partner

(2016 / 2015)

($ in millions)

Practice Areas
(partial list)

Offices
• year founded

in L.A.

• no. offices

(L.A./total)

Profile
• headquarters city

• executive director

Managing Partner(s)
• name

• phone

51
Wilson Elser
555 S. Flower St., Suite 2900
Los Angeles 90071; wilsonelser.com

56 / 51
27 / 25

WND entertainment, environmental, health care,
intellectual property, labor and employment,
litigation, technology

1979
1 / 31

New York
Ruben Silva

David S. Eisen
(213) 443-5100

52
Holland & Knight
400 S. Hope St.
Los Angeles 90071; hklaw.com

56 / 54
19 / 23

803 / 744
1.29 / 1.25

commercial litigation, Native American law,
labor and benefits, real estate structured
finance, trusts, estates, white-collar crime

2000
1 / 27

Miami
N/A

Joel M. Athey
(213) 896-2400

53
Tharpe & Howell
15250 Ventura Blvd., Ninth Floor
Sherman Oaks 91403; tharpe-howell.com

55 / 55
9 / 9

WND labor and employment, insurance defense
(auto/premises/products), workers'
compensation defense, real estate

1977
1 / 7

Sherman Oaks
N/A

Stephanie Forman
(818) 205-9955

54
DLA Piper
2000 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 400 North
Tower, Los Angeles 90067; dlapiper.com

54 / 59
24 / 25

WND securities litigation, privacy rights
consumer class action, patent/intellectual
property, commercial litigation, bankruptcy

1986
2 / 83

N/A
Ronnie DeCesare

Perrie M. Weiner
Jackie K. Park
(310) 595-3000

55
Ford Walker Haggerty & Behar
One World Trade Center, 27th Floor
Long Beach 90831; fwhb.com

53 / NA
19 / NA

WND civil litigation, real estate, environmental,
aviation

1991
1 / 5

Long Beach
N/A

Jeffrey Behar
William Haggerty
(562) 983-2500

56
Nixon Peabody
300 S. Grand Ave., Suite 4100
Los Angeles 90071; nixonpeabody.com

52 / 47
22 / 17

WND corporate, entertainment, health care,
intellectual property, labor and employment,
litigation, real estate

2005
1 / 17

N/A
N/A

Seth Levy
(213) 629-6000

57
Jenner & Block
633 W. Fifth St., Suite 3600
Los Angeles 90071; jenner.com

52 / 45
22 / 17

WND antitrust, corporate, entertainment,
intellectual property, litigation, M&A,
technology

2009
1 / 5

Chicago
N/A

Rick Richmond
(213) 239-5100

58
Freeman Freeman & Smiley
1888 Century Park East, Suite 1900
Los Angeles 90067; ffslaw.com

52 / 47
20 / 22

WND litigation, real estate, corporate, probate and
trust administration, estate planning,
bankruptcy, intellectual property

1976
1 / 2

Los Angeles
Kimberly Holme

Steven L. Ziven
(310) 255-6100

59
Hinshaw & Culbertson
11601 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 800
Los Angeles 90025; hinshawlaw.com

51 / 50
30 / 31

227 / 277
WND

professional liability defense, health, life
and disability litigation, insurance
regulatory, labor and employment

2002
2 / 25

Chicago
N/A

Desmond Hinds Jr.
Spencer Y. Kook
(310) 909-8000

60
Bryan Cave
120 Broadway, Suite 300
Santa Monica 90401; bryancave.com

51 / 55
18 / 18

WND international trade, franchise, bankruptcy,
corporate, litigation, real estate, technology

1979
1 / 26

N/A
Wendy Rice-
Isaacs

Douglas A. Thompson
(310) 576-2100

61
Keesal Young & Logan
400 Oceangate
Long Beach 90802; kyl.com

49 / 44
27 / 26

WND mortgage banking, securities litigation,
corporate, environmental, labor and
employment, litigation, real estate

1970
1 / 5

Long Beach
Marilyn
Whitcomb

Samuel "Skip" A.
Keesal Jr.
(562) 436-2000

62
Wood Smith Henning & Berman
10960 Wilshire Blvd., 18th Floor
Los Angeles 90024; wshblaw.com

49 / 48
20 / 22

WND corporate, real estate, professional liability,
labor and employment, health care and
medical malpractice, environmental

1997
2 / 21

Los Angeles
Cindy Hammond

Stewart D. Reid
(310) 481-7600

63
Nossaman
777 S. Figueroa St., 34th Floor
Los Angeles 90017; nossaman.com

48 / 48
33 / 33

WND infrastructure, environmental, litigation, real
estate, corporate, labor and employment,
water, bankruptcy

1942
1 / 7

Los Angeles
Kelly Pepper

George Joseph
(213) 612-7800

64
Foley & Lardner
555 S. Flower St., Suite 3500
Los Angeles 90071; foley.com

48 / 50
19 / 20

671 / 671
WND

corporate, health care, intellectual property,
labor and employment, litigation, white-
collar crime, energy, tax, technology

1996
1 / 20

N/A
Deborah Wasson

Jeffrey R. Atkin
(213) 972-4500

65
Perkins Coie
1888 Century Park East, 17th Floor
Los Angeles 90067; perkinscoie.com

48 / 51
18 / 19

781 / 749
1.80 / 1.10

product liability, corporate, entertainment,
intellectual property, labor and employment,
litigation, real estate

1988
1 / 19

Seattle
Rod Wall

Ron McIntire
(310) 788-9900

66
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer
777 S. Figueroa St., 44th Floor
Los Angeles 90017; apks.com

48 / 47
16 / 14

WND antitrust, corporate, entertainment,
environmental, intellectual property,
litigation, technology

1991
1 / 14

Washington, D.C.
Nichelle Long

Sean Morris
(213) 243-4000

67
Liebert Cassidy Whitmore
6033 W. Century Blvd., Fifth Floor
Los Angeles 90045; lcwlegal.com

47 / 50
19 / 18

WND labor and employment, litigation, education,
public sector, private schools, contracts
and facilities

1980
1 / 5

Los Angeles
Gary Connally

Scott Tiedemann
(310) 981-2000

68
Selman Breitman
11766 Wilshire Blvd., Sixth Floor
Los Angeles 90025; selmanlaw.com

47 / 50
18 / 19

WND insurance coverage, product liability, toxic
tort/environmental, trucking and
transportation, business transactions

1980
1 / 7

Los Angeles
Leah Cox

Neil Selman
(310) 445-0800

69
Morris Polich & Purdy
1055 W. Seventh St., Suite 2400
Los Angeles 90017; mpplaw.com

46 / 51
26 / 28

WND appellate, insurance, construction, products
liability, employment, privacy and data
security, environmental

1969
1 / 4

Los Angeles
Ken Sweet

Donald Ridge
(213) 891-9100

70
Ogletree Deakins
400 S. Hope St., Suite 1200
Los Angeles 90071; ogletreedeakins.com

46 / 48
22 / 22

WND employment, traditional labor relations,
sports and entertainment, class action,
disability access, litigation

2003
1 / 51

Greenville, S.C.
Christy Barrett

Betsy Johnson
(213) 239-9800

71
Murchison & Cumming
801 S. Grand Ave., Ninth Floor
Los Angeles 90017; murchisonlaw.com

46 / 50
19 / 22

WND professional liability, hospitality and retail,
product liability/utilities, health care,
insurance, wildland fire, transportation

1930
1 / 5

Los Angeles
Dave
Cunningham

Dan L. Longo
(213) 623-7400

72
Norton Rose Fulbright
555 S. Flower St., 41st Floor, Los Angeles
90071; nortonrosefulbright.com

45 / 50
19 / 22

WND / 1,737
WND

commercial litigation, corporate,
environmental, intellectual property, labor
and employment, public finance

1989
1 / 55

London /
Houston (U.S.)
Lynne Stevens

Jeffrey B. Margulies
(213) 892-9200

73
Burke Williams & Sorensen
444 S. Flower St., Suite 2400
Los Angeles 90071; bwslaw.com

44 / 40
29 / 27

WND public law, construction, education,
environmental, insurance, labor and
employment, litigation, real estate

1927
1 / 9

Los Angeles
April Van Wye

John J. Welsh
(213) 236-0600

74
Blank Rome
2029 Century Park East, Sixth Floor
Los Angeles 90067; blankrome.com

44 / 40
18 / 17

423 / 345
0.91 / 0.89

financial services, corporate, labor and
employment, litigation, M&A, real estate,
tax

2009
1 / 13

Philadelphia
Alan Hoffman

Gregory M. Bordo
(424) 239-3400

75
Adelson Testan Brundo Novell & Jimenez
31330 Oak Crest Drive
Westlake Village 91361; atblaw.net

43 / 46
22 / 25

WND workers' compensation defense, civil
litigation, labor and employment, litigation

1996
4 / 26

Westlake Village
Misty Price

Steven C. Testan
(818) 225-5868

NA - Not Available N/A - Not Applicable WND - Would Not Disclose
Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the firms. Firms are
ranked by the number of attorneys and partners in L.A. County offices, respectively.
To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort
is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical

errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions on company letterhead to the
Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 5700 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 170, Los
Angeles 90036. ©2017 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole
or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from
Wright’s Media (877) 652-5295.

Researched by David Nusbaum

Continued on page A8

Continued from page A4LAW FIRMS

CANNABIS: Wilson Elser 
launched a cannabis law 
practice last year to address 
legal issues related to the 
marijuana industry, from 
employment matters to 
insurance coverage and 
product liability matters.

DOWNTOWN: Nixon Peabody 
moved to a larger office 
space at 300 S. Grand Ave. 
last year. The firm has added 
20 attorneys in Los Angeles 
over the past three years.

51

66

74

56

GROWTH: Jenner & Block 
opened in Los Angeles with 
two attorneys in 2009. The 
firm has expanded to 52 
attorneys over the past eight 
years.

PARTNER: Hinshaw & 
Culbertson named Spencer 
Kook as its partner-in-
charge for the L.A. office 
last year. He joined the firm 
when his prior firm Barger & 
Wolen merged with Hinshaw 
in 2014.

DEAL: Bryan Cave advised 
on Keysight Technologies 
Inc.’s $1.6 billion acquisition 
of Ixia. The deal is expected 
to be completed later this 
year.

EXPANSION: Wood Smith 
Henning & Berman added 
six new offices firmwide 
last year.

MERGER: Arnold & Porter 
Kaye Scholer was formed 
with the merger of Arnold & 
Porter and Kaye Scholer at 
the beginning of this year.

ATTORNEYS: Blank Rome 
added four attorneys and 
additional staff in July to its 
Los Angeles office with the 
addition of Phillips Lerner, 
a family law practice. 
Attorneys Stacy Phillips, 
Marc Lerner, Kevin Martin, 
and Pauline Martin joined the 
firm’s Century City office.

57

59

60

62

A3-A16_list_insert.indd   6 3/14/2017   2:42:25 PM



A8   LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL   THE LIST MARCH 20, 2017

          Rank Firm
• name

• address

• website

L.A. County
Attorneys
• total

• partners

(current/2016)

Financials
• revenue

• profits/partner

(2016 / 2015)

($ in millions)

Practice Areas
(partial list)

Offices
• year founded

in L.A.

• no. offices

(L.A./total)

Profile
• headquarters city

• executive director

Managing Partner(s)
• name

• phone

76
Hogan Lovells
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400
Los Angeles 90067; hoganlovells.com

43 / 43
14 / 14

$1,925/$1,820
$1.25/$1.25

corporate, entertainment, health care, labor
and employment, litigation, M&A, real
estate

1996
1 / 48

Washington, D.C.
Robin Samuel

Barry L. Dastin
(310) 785-4600

77
Carroll Kelly Trotter Franzen McKenna &
Peabody
111 W. Ocean Blvd., 14th Floor
Long Beach 90802; cktfmlaw.com

43 / 40
14 / 14

WND litigation 1994
1 / 3

Long Beach
Karen Bailey

Michael J. Trotter
(562) 432-5855

78
Baker & Hostetler
11601 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1400
Los Angeles 90025; bakerlaw.com

42 / 48
18 / 20

643 / 634
WND

bankruptcy, corporate, environmental,
intellectual property, labor and
employment, litigation, real estate

1990
1 / 14

N/A
R. Steven Kestner

John F. Cermak
(310) 820-8800

79
Sullivan & Cromwell
1888 Century Park East
Los Angeles 90067; sullcrom.com

41 / 37
37 / 37

WND corporate, intellectual property, litigation,
M&A, technology

1984
1 / 12

New York
N/A

Robert A. Sacks
(310) 712-6600

80
Hill Farrer & Burrill
300 S. Grand Ave., 37th Floor
Los Angeles 90071; hillfarrer.com

41 / 42
26 / 29

WND business law, bankruptcy, corporate,
environmental, labor and employment,
litigation, real estate, tax

1923
1 / 1

Los Angeles
Dalia Cleveland

Scott L. Gilmore
(213) 620-0460

81
Fox Rothschild
1800 Century Park East, Suite 300
Los Angeles 90067; foxrothschild.com

41 / 43
22 / 23

WND / 365
WND / 0.82

entertainment, intellectual property, labor
and employment, litigation, financial
restructuring

2006
1 / 22

Philadelphia
Mark Silow

Darrell D. Miller
(310) 598-4150

82
Bird Marella Boxer Wolpert Nessim Drooks
Lincenberg & Rhow
1875 Century Park East, 23rd Floor
Los Angeles 90067; birdmarella.com

41 / 42
18 / 19

WND complex civil litigation, white-collar
criminal defense, entertainment, health
care, litigation, technology, white-collar
crime

1981
1 / 1

Los Angeles
Brian Robbins

Paul S. Chan
(310) 201-2100

83
White & Case
555 S. Flower St., Suite 2700
Los Angeles 90071; whitecase.com

41 / 43
9 / 11

1,630 / 1,520
2.05 / 2.03

asset finance, bank finance, bankruptcy,
corporate, litigation, technology, white-
collar crime

1986
1 / 39

New York
LaShonda Hass

Roberto Kampfner
(213) 620-7700

84
Barnes & Thornburg
2029 Century Park East, Suite 300
Los Angeles 90067; btlaw.com

40 / 37
27 / 24

WND entertainment, intellectual property,
franchise and distribution, labor and
employment, real estate, corporate

2011
1 / 13

N/A
N/A

David C. Allen
(310) 284-3880

85
Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones
10100 Santa Monica Blvd.
Los Angeles 90067; pszjlaw.com

40 / 40
22 / 22

WND private equity, bankruptcy, corporate,
entertainment, health care, litigation, real
estate

1983
1 / 4

Los Angeles
Megan Lorick

Dean A. Ziehl
(310) 277-6910

86
Haight Brown & Bonesteel
555 S. Flower St., 45th Floor
Los Angeles 90071; hbblaw.com

40 / 34
16 / 16

WND appellate, product liability, bankruptcy,
corporate, environmental, labor and
employment, litigation

1937
1 / 6

Los Angeles
N/A

S. Christian Stouder
(213) 542-8000

87
Tobin Lucks
21300 Victory Blvd., Third Floor
Woodland Hills 91367; tobinlucks.com

40 / 38
10 / 11

WND workers' compensation, labor and
employment

1982
2 / 6

Woodland Hills
N/A

Mark G. Stephens
(818) 226-3400

88
Sedgwick
801 S. Figueroa St., 19th Floor
Los Angeles 90017; sedgwicklaw.com

39 / 43
19 / 20

WND insurance, product liability, construction,
entertainment, intellectual property, health
care, litigation

1979
1 / 14

San Francisco
Rose Carter

James J.S. Holmes
(213) 426-6900

89
Mayer Brown
350 S. Grand Ave., 25th Floor
Los Angeles 90071; mayerbrown.com

39 / 35
16 / 14

1,260 / 1,257
1.45 / 1.56

antitrust, corporate, intellectual property,
labor and employment, litigation, real
estate

1985
1 / 22

Chicago
Clinton Kennedy

Philip Recht
(213) 229-9500

90
Pircher Nichols & Meeks
1925 Century Park East, Suite 1700
Los Angeles 90067; pircher.com

38 / 37
15 / 13

WND real estate 1983
1 / 2

Los Angeles
Noel Poole

Executive Committee
(310) 201-8900

91
Stockwell Harris Woolverton & Helphrey
3580 Wilshire Blvd., 19th Floor
Los Angeles 90010; shwhlaw.com

38 / NA
NA / NA

WND workers’ compensation 1957
1 / 9

Los Angeles
N/A

Steven Harris
George Woolverton
(323) 935-6669

92
Pearlman Borska & Wax
15910 Ventura Blvd., 18th Floor
Encino 91436; pbw-law.com

37 / 35
8 / 8

WND workers' compensation defense, labor and
employment

1984
3 / 7

Encino
Barry Pearlman

Barry S. Pearlman
(818) 501-4343

93
Elkins Kalt Weintraub Reuben Gartside
2049 Century Park East, Suite 2700
Los Angeles 90067; elkinskalt.com

36 / 38
23 / 20

WND land use, estate planning, family law,
corporate, environmental, litigation, real
estate, tax

2010
1 / 1

Los Angeles
Darcy Simon

Keith D. Elkins
Scott M. Kalt
(310) 746-4400

94
Wolf Rifkin Shapiro Schulman & Rabkin
11400 W. Olympic Blvd., Ninth Floor
Los Angeles 90064; wrslawyers.com

36 / 37
23 / 20

WND common interest developments, real
estate, entertainment, corporate, music
and intellectual property, litigation

1977
1 / 3

Los Angeles
N/A

Michael Wolf
(310) 478-4100

95
Eisner Jaffe
9601 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor
Beverly Hills 90210; eisnerlaw.com

36 / 36
14 / 13

WND media, art, antitrust, corporate,
entertainment, intellectual property,
litigation, M&A, real estate

1999
1 / 1

Beverly Hills
Wendy Caldwell

Michael Eisner
(310) 855-3200

96
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie
655 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300
Glendale 91203; lrrc.com

35 / 38
19 / 20

WND IP licensing, IP strategy, prosecution and
litigation for patents, trademarks,
copyrights and trade secrets, internet law

1954
1 / 10

Phoenix
Albert Woo

Anne Wang
(626) 795-9900

97
Michelman & Robinson
10880 Wilshire Blvd., 19th Floor
Los Angeles 90024; mrllp.com

35 / 38
16 / 17

WND insurance, hospitality, advertising and
digital media, labor and employment, class
action litigation, regulatory

1999
1 / 5

Los Angeles
Jeep Jensen

Dana Kravetz
(310) 564-2670

98
Prindle Goetz Barnes & Reinholtz
310 Golden Shore Parkway, Fourth Floor
Long Beach 90802; prindlelaw.com

35 / NA
16 / NA

WND maritime, corporate, environmental, labor
and employment, litigation, real estate

1990
1 / 3

Long Beach
N/A

Kenneth Prindle
(562) 436-3946

99
Raines Feldman
9720 Wilshire Blvd., Fifth Floor
Beverly Hills 90212; raineslaw.com

35 / NA
16 / NA

WND corporate, entertainment, health care,
intellectual property, litigation, real estate,
technology

2006
1 / 2

Beverly Hills
N/A

Miles Feldman
Andrew Raines
(310) 440-4100

100
WilmerHale
350 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2100
Los Angeles 90071; wilmerhale.com

35 / 31
8 / 6

WND / 1,140
WND / 1.61

securities litigation, antitrust, corporate,
intellectual property, litigation, venture
capital, white-collar crime

2007
1 / 12

Washington, D.C.
/ Boston
N/A

Randall R. Lee
(213) 443-5300

NA - Not Available N/A - Not Applicable WND - Would Not Disclose
Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the firms. Firms are
ranked by the number of attorneys and partners in L.A. County offices, respectively.
To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort
is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical

errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions on company letterhead to the
Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 5700 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 170, Los
Angeles 90036. ©2017 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole
or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from
Wright’s Media (877) 652-5295.

Researched by David Nusbaum

Continued from page A6LAW FIRMS

83

88

DOWNTOWN: White & Case 
named Roberto Kampfner 
as its Los Angeles office 
managing partner last year.

PARTNER: Sedgwick named 
James J.S. Holmes as its 
Los Angeles office managing 
partner in January.

0

120

240

360

480

600

Regional Malls $4.15
Lifestyle Centers 3.02
Power Centers 2.87
Neighborhood Ctrs. 2.33
Single Tenant Bldgs. 2.05
Strip Malls 1.60

Location Dollars
Third quarter average asking 
rents by submarket for Class A 
office property.

Westside $3.73
Downtown 3.15
Tri-Cities 2.86
Hollywood 2.78
Santa Clarita 2.42
Valley 2.27 Strip Malls 9.3%

Neighborhood Ctrs. 7.9
Power Centers 7.5
Lifestyle Centers 5
Single Tenant Bldgs. 3.5
Regional Malls 3.2

Central L.A. $0.50
Mid-Counties 0.47
North Los Angeles 0.55
San Gabriel Valley 0.42
South Bay 0.55

Central L.A. 4.6%
Mid-Counties 5.0
North Los Angeles 5.0
San Gabriel Valley 5.5
South Bay 5.5

 ’12 ’13 ’14 ’15 ’16

7,000

6,600

6,200

5,800

5,400

5,000

14 16’15 ’1’1 ’1’12

0

0

0

0

0

0

13 ’1’1  ’10 ’11 ’12 ’13 ’14

4,600

4,500

4,400

4,300

4,200

4,100

4,000
’12 14’13 ’1’1 ’1’10

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
’11 ’1’1

 ’13 ’14 ’15 ’16 ’17

7,500

7,460

7,420

7,380

7,340

7,300

15 17’16 ’1’1 ’1’13

0

0

0

0

’14 ’1’1’1

Law Firms List Charts/pePRF

Age Old
The number of State Bar members by age.
12% 22 23 22 21
21-35 36-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Source: California State Bar

LABJ 100
The number of attorneys at L.A. County’s 100 largest law 
firms held steady this year. (in thousands, as of Feb. 1)
7.42 7.35 7.33 7.48 7.48 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Source: Business Journal research

Passing Marks
The number of attorneys admitted to the State Bar of 
California fell last year.
6,835 6,921 6,779 6,161 5,501
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
Source: California State Bar

<--Passing Marks

<--Age Old

<--LABJ 100

Passing Marks
The number of attorneys admitted 
to the California State Bar fell 
sharply last year.

Source: California State Bar

A3-A16_list_insert.indd   8 3/14/2017   2:42:33 PM



MARCH 20, 2017 THE LIST LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL   A9   

213.436.4888  www.larsonobrienlaw.com

A rapidly-growing litigation boutique, 
recognized as one of the 

leading law firms in Los Angeles  
for trials, arbitrations, appeals, and investigations.

Shane D. Baumgardner 
Andrew J. Bedigian 

Jerry A. Behnke 
Steven E. Bledsoe 
Ariana E. Fuller

555 South Flower Street  Suite 4400  Los Angeles, California

Erica R. Graves 
R.C. Harlan

Steven A. Haskins 
Hugh Hewitt 

Stephen G. Larson 

Matthew S. Manacek 
Melissa A. Meister 

Uri Niv 
Patrick K. O’Brien 
Robert C. O’Brien  

Jonathan E. Phillips 
Paul A. Rigali 

Scott A. Sommer 
Lauren S. Wulfe

Emilie J. Zuccolotto 

Rank Firm
• name

• address

• website

L.A. County
Attorneys
• total

• partners

(current/2016)

Financials
• revenue

• profits/partner

(2016 / 2015)

($ in millions)

Practice Areas
(partial list)

Offices
• year founded

in L.A.

• no. offices

(L.A./total)

Profile
• headquarters city

• executive director

Managing Partner(s)
• name

• phone

101
Polsinelli
2049 Century Park East, Suite 2900
Los Angeles 90067; polsinelli.com

34 / 34
23 / 25

$439 / $410
$0.70 / $0.73

corporate, health care, financial services,
real estate, toxic tort/product liability,
litigation, intellectual property, bankruptcy

2011
1 / 20

Kansas City, Mo.
N/A

Noel Cohen
(310) 203-5300

102
Hooper Lundy & Bookman
1875 Century Park East, Suite 1600
Los Angeles 90067; health-law.com

34 / 33
21 / 20

56 / 53
WND

health care 1987
1 / 5

Los Angeles
Susan
Nakashima

Robert W. Lundy
(310) 551-8111

103
Crowell & Moring
515 S. Flower St., 40th Floor
Los Angeles 90071; crowell.com

34 / 31
14 / 13

434 / 363
1.45 / 1.04

products liability, government contracts,
antitrust, corporate, health care, litigation,
white-collar crime

2008
1 / 7

Washington, D.C.
Mark Neighbors

Jeffrey Rutherford
(213) 622-4750

104
Cooley
1333 Second St., Suite 400
Santa Monica 90401; cooley.com

34 / 28
7 / 8

974 / 912
1.97 / 1.89

corporate, litigation, compensation and
benefits, tech transactions, media, venture
capital, private equity, M&A

2012
1 / 12

Palo Alto
Lupe Mendoza

Thomas Hopkins
(310) 883-6400

105
Girardi Keese
1126 Wilshire Blvd.
Los Angeles 90017; girardikeese.com

34 / 32
6 / 6

WND personal injury, medical malpractice,
product liability, toxic tort, pharmaceutical
class action, antitrust

1965
1 / 2

Los Angeles
N/A

Thomas V. Girardi
(213) 977-0211

106
Horvitz & Levy
3601 W. Olive Ave., Eighth Floor
Burbank 91505; horvitzlevy.com

33 / 32
22 / 21

WND appellate law 1957
1 / 1

Los Angeles
Julia Furtak

Barry Levy
(818) 995-0800

107
LTL Attorneys
300 S. Grand Ave., 14th Floor
Los Angeles 90071; ltlattorneys.com

33 / 30
10 / 8

WND international arbitration, class action
defense, intellectual property, labor and
employment, litigation, technology

2003
1 / 3

Los Angeles
N/A

James Lee
(213) 612-8900

108
Price Law Group
15760 Ventura Blvd., Suite 830
Encino 91436; pricelawgroup.com

33 / 33
4 / 4

WND insurance bad faith, consumer protection,
trustees and estates, bankruptcy, litigation,
real estate

1991
4 / 34

Encino
Karen Tahler

Stuart M. Price
(800) 884-6000

109
Gibbs Giden Locher Turner Senet &
Wittbrodt
1880 Century Park East, 12th Floor
Los Angeles 90067; gibbsgiden.com

32 / 29
18 / 18

WND construction and public contracts, labor and
employment, real estate, risk management,
environmental, litigation

1978
1 / 2

Los Angeles
Lisa Torres

Richard J. Wittbrodt
(310) 552-3400

110
Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth
100 Wilshire Blvd., Fourth Floor
Santa Monica 90401; sycr.com

32 / 29
15 / 14

WND private equity, venture capital, intellectual
property, tax, bankruptcy, employment/
executive compensation, litigation

2012
1 / 10

Newport Beach
Robin Gerard

David Smith
(424) 214-7000

111
Stubbs Alderton & Markiles
15260 Ventura Blvd., 20th Floor
Sherman Oaks 91403; stubbsalderton.com

32 / 27
15 / 14

WND digital media, startups, middle market,
M&A, venture capital, mobile, business
litigation, corporate, entertainment

2002
2 / 2

Sherman Oaks
Heidi Hubbeling

Scott Alderton
(818) 444-4500

112
Dykema Gossett
333 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2100
Los Angeles 90071; dykema.com

32 / 34
14 / 17

WND bankruptcy, corporate, intellectual property,
labor and employment, litigation, M&A, real
estate

2003
1 / 15

N/A
Richard Holdrup

Michael P. Wippler
(213) 457-1800

NA - Not Available N/A - Not Applicable WND - Would Not Disclose Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the firms. Firms are
ranked by the number of attorneys and partners in L.A. County offices, respectively.

Researched by David Nusbaum

Continued on page A10

LAW FIRMS

BURBANK: Horvitz & Levy 
moved from Encino to 
Burbank last year.

106

Age Old
The number of state bar members 
by age.

Source: California State Bar

0

120

240

360

480

600

Regional Malls $4.15
Lifestyle Centers 3.02
Power Centers 2.87
Neighborhood Ctrs. 2.33
Single Tenant Bldgs. 2.05
Strip Malls 1.60

Location Dollars
Third quarter average asking 
rents by submarket for Class A 
office property.

Westside $3.73
Downtown 3.15
Tri-Cities 2.86
Hollywood 2.78
Santa Clarita 2.42
Valley 2.27 Strip Malls 9.3%

Neighborhood Ctrs. 7.9
Power Centers 7.5
Lifestyle Centers 5
Single Tenant Bldgs. 3.5
Regional Malls 3.2

Central L.A. $0.50
Mid-Counties 0.47
North Los Angeles 0.55
San Gabriel Valley 0.42
South Bay 0.55

Central L.A. 4.6%
Mid-Counties 5.0
North Los Angeles 5.0
San Gabriel Valley 5.5
South Bay 5.5

’12 ’13 ’14 ’15 ’16

7,000

6,600

6,200

5,800

5,400

5,000

14 16’15 ’1’1 ’1’12

0

0

0

0

0

0

13 ’1’1 ’10 ’11 ’12 ’13 ’14

4,600

4,500

4,400

4,300

4,200

4,100

4,000
’12 14’13 ’1’1 ’1’10

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
’11 ’1’1

’13 ’14 ’15 ’16 ’17

7,500

7,460

7,420

7,380

7,340

7,300

15 17’16 ’1’1 ’1’13

0

0

0

0

’14 ’1’1’1

Law Firms List Charts/pePRF

Age Old
The number of State Bar members by age.
12% 22 23 22 21
21-35 36-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Source: California State Bar

LABJ 100
The number of attorneys at L.A. County’s 100 largest law 
firms held steady this year. (in thousands, as of Feb. 1)
7.42 7.35 7.33 7.48 7.48 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Source: Business Journal research

Passing Marks
The number of attorneys admitted to the State Bar of 
California fell last year.
6,835 6,921 6,779 6,161 5,501
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
Source: California State Bar

<--Passing Marks

<--Age Old

<--LABJ 100

22%
36-44

12%
21-35

22%
55-64 23%

45-54

21%
65+

A3-A16_list_insert.indd   9 3/14/2017   2:42:40 PM



A10   LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL   THE LIST MARCH 20, 2017

          Rank Firm
• name

• address

• website

L.A. County
Attorneys
• total

• partners

(current/2016)

Financials
• revenue

• profits/partner

(2016 / 2015)

($ in millions)

Practice Areas
(partial list)

Offices
• year founded

in L.A.

• no. offices

(L.A./total)

Profile
• headquarters city

• executive director

Managing Partner(s)
• name

• phone

113
Capstone Law
1875 Century Park East, Suite 1000
Los Angeles 90067; capstonelawyers.com

32 / NA
5 / NA

WND consumer rights, automotive defect,
securities fraud, class action, labor and
employment

2012
1 / 1

Los Angeles
N/A

Rebecca Labat
(310) 556-4811

114
TroyGould
1801 Century Park East, Suite 1600
Los Angeles 90067; troygould.com

31 / 30
19 / 19

WND corporate/securities/M&A, litigation,
employment, life sciences, real estate,
intellectual property, tax

1970
1 / 1

Los Angeles
Diane Gordon

Sanford Hillsberg
(310) 553-4441

115
Russ August & Kabat
12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Floor
Los Angeles 90025; raklaw.com

31 / 25
19 / 16

21 / 18
1.03 / 0.85

garment and textile, trust and estate
litigation, corporate, intellectual property,
litigation, M&A, real estate

1993
2 / 2

Los Angeles
Bonnie Anderson

Larry C. Russ
(310) 826-7474

116
Kegel Tobin & Truce
800 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1100
Los Angeles 90017; kttlaw.us

31 / NA
16 / NA

WND workers’ compensation defense 1972
2 / 5

Los Angeles Joseph Kieffer
(213) 380-3880

117
Robins Kaplan
2049 Century Park East, Suite 3400
Los Angeles 90067; robinskaplan.com

31 / 27
15 / 14

WND retail, antitrust, bankruptcy, entertainment,
intellectual property, litigation, technology

1995
1 / 6

Minneapolis
Steven
Schumeister

Michael A. Geibelson
(310) 552-0130

118
Squire Patton Boggs
555 S. Flower St., 31st Floor
Los Angeles 90071; squiresanders.com

31 / 32
13 / 14

WND litigation, environmental, corporate, M&A,
public finance, financial services, labor and
employment

1962
1 / 46

N/A
N/A

Adam Fox
(213) 624-2500

119
Tucker Ellis
515 S. Flower St., 42nd Floor
Los Angeles 90071; tuckerellis.com

31 / 34
11 / 12

WND class action and complex litigation,
pharmaceutical and medical device, product
liability, mass tort, intellectual property

2003
1 / 7

Cleveland
N/A

Mollie Benedict
(213) 430-3400

120
Goodwin
601 S. Figueroa St., 41st Floor
Los Angeles 90017; goodwinlaw.com

31 / 24
9 / 8

912 / 870
1.98 / 1.98

real estate, private equity, commercial
litigation, securities litigation, white-collar
defense, financial services

2006
1 / 10

N/A
N/A

Dean Pappas
(213) 426-2500

121
Stroock & Stroock & Lavan
2029 Century Park East, Suite 1600
Los Angeles 90067; stroock.com

31 / 35
7 / 8

270 / 266
1.26 / 1.24

class action/financial services, M&A,
entertainment, real estate, corporate,
litigation

1975
1 / 4

New York
Diane Cohen

Julia Strickland
(310) 556-5800

122
Collins Collins Muir & Stewart
1100 El Centro St.
South Pasadena 91030; ccmslaw.com

31 / NA
NA / NA

WND appellate, liability, corporate, labor and
employment, litigation, real estate

1964
1 / 5

South Pasadena
N/A

Brian Stewart
(626) 243-1100

123
Lewitt Hackman Shapiro Marshall & Harlan
16633 Ventura Blvd., 11th Floor
Encino 91436; lewitthackman.com

30 / 30
18 / 19

WND business/corporate, M&A, commercial
finance, employment, environmental,
franchise and licensing, real estate

1969
1 / 1

Encino
N/A

Keith T. Zimmet
(818) 990-2120

124
Chapman Glucksman Dean Roeb & Barger
11900 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 800
Los Angeles 90064; cgdrblaw.com

30 / 33
12 / 12

WND business and commercial law, construction
law/real estate, catastrophic loss and
products liability, professional liability

1985
1 / 4

Los Angeles
Gina Acuna

Arthur Chapman
Richard Glucksman
(310) 207-7722

125
Anglin Flewelling Rasmussen Campbell &
Trytten
301 N. Lake Ave., Suite 1100
Pasadena 91101; afrct.com

30 / 30
11 / 9

WND M&A, real estate, lender liability defense,
bankruptcy, commercial litigation, business
transactions, estate planning

2002
1 / 3

Pasadena
N/A

Richard Rasmussen
(626) 535-1900

126
Yukevich Cavanaugh
355 S. Grand Ave., 15th Floor
Los Angeles 90071; yukelaw.com

30 / 29
8 / 7

WND product liability, general negligence, toxic
tort, medical devices, employment, FELA,
litigation

1995
1 / 3

Los Angeles
Vivian Powers

James J. Yukevich
(213) 362-7777

127
Hueston Hennigan
523 W. Sixth St., Suite 400
Los Angeles 90014; hueston.com

30 / 28
7 / 6

WND antitrust, class action defense, intellectual
property, litigation, white-collar crime,
environmental

2015
1 / 2

Los Angeles
Lori Hiles

Brian Hennigan
(213) 788-4340

128
Parker Milliken
555 S. Flower St., 30th Floor
Los Angeles 90071; pmcos.com

29 / 34
18 / 19

WND business litigation, civil litigation, estate
planning, family law, labor and
employment, environmental law, tax

1913
1 / 1

Los Angeles
N/A

Larry G. Ivanjack
Richard D. Robins
(213) 683-6500

129
Hansen Jacobson Teller Hoberman
Newman Warren Richman Rush & Kaller
450 N. Roxbury Drive, Eighth Floor
Beverly Hills 90210; hjth.com

28 / 26
26 / 20

WND transactional entertainment law 1987
1 / 1

Beverly Hills
Jodi Shorr

Ken Richman
(310) 271-8777

130
Ziffren Brittenham
1801 Century Park West
Los Angeles 90067; ziffrenlaw.com

28 / 28
22 / 22

WND entertainment, media, corporate 1978
1 / 1

Los Angeles
Sheri Tooley

Matthew Johnson
P.J. Shapiro
(310) 552-3388

131
Caldwell Leslie & Proctor
725 S. Figueroa St., 31st Floor
Los Angeles 90017; caldwell-leslie.com

28 / 30
17 / 16

WND entertainment, environmental, intellectual
property, labor and employment, litigation,
technology, white-collar crime

1988
1 / 1

Los Angeles
Ladd Albrechtsen

Christopher G.
Caldwell
(213) 629-9040

132
Zuber Lawler & Del Duca
777 S. Figueroa St., 37th Floor
Los Angeles 90017; zuberlaw.com

28 / NA
15 / NA

WND financial, environmental, health care,
intellectual property, labor and employment,
M&A, real estate

2003
1 / 4

Los Angeles
N/A

Tom Zuber
(213) 596-5620

133
Brutzkus Gubner
21650 Oxnard St., Suite 500
Woodland Hills 91367; brutzkusgubner.com

28 / 28
14 / 14

WND bankruptcy, corporate, intellectual property,
labor and employment, litigation, real estate

1983
1 / 2

Woodland Hills
Scott Dressler

Steven Gubner
(818) 827-9000

134
Bowman and Brooke
970 W. 190th St., Suite 700
Torrance 90502; bowmanandbrooke.com

28 / 24
12 / 11

WND product liability, medical drug and device,
environmental, liability litigation,
commercial litigation, intellectual property

1990
1 / 12

Minneapolis
Paul Cereghini

Mike H. Madokoro
(310) 768-3068

135
Veatch Carlson
1055 Wilshire Blvd., 11th Floor
Los Angeles 90017; veatchfirm.com

28 / 25
9 / 10

WND products liability, premises liability, injury
defense, intellectual property, business
litigation, insurance

1950
1 / 1

Los Angeles
N/A

James Galloway Jr.
(213) 381-2861

136
Hurrell Cantrall
300 S. Grand Ave., Suite 1300
Los Angeles 90071; hurrellcantrall.com

28 / NA
7 / NA

WND appellate practice, environmental, general
liability, governmental entity liability,
product liability, toxic tort

2002
1 / 1

Los Angeles
N/A

Thomas C. Hurrell
(213) 426-2000

137
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett
1999 Avenue of the Stars, 29th Floor
Los Angeles 90067; simpsonthacher.com

28 / 27
4 / 4

WND / 1,278
WND / 3.47

private fund formation, banking, finance,
consumer class action, cybersecurity,
corporate, litigation, M&A

1996
1 / 11

New York
Michael Hersch

Thomas A. Wuchenich
(310) 407-7500

138
McKool Smith Hennigan
300 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2900
Los Angeles 90071; mckoolsmith.com

27 / 22
17 / 15

WND complex commercial litigation, intellectual
property litigation

2011
1 / 8

Los Angeles
N/A

Courtland Reichman
(213) 694-1200

NA - Not Available N/A - Not Applicable WND - Would Not Disclose
Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the firms. Firms are
ranked by the number of attorneys and partners in L.A. County offices, respectively.
To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort
is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical

errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions on company letterhead to the
Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 5700 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 170, Los
Angeles 90036. ©2017 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole
or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from
Wright’s Media (877) 652-5295.

Researched by David Nusbaum

Continued from page A9LAW FIRMS

MERGER: Squire Patton 
Boggs merged with San 
Francisco-based Carroll 
Burdick & McDonough 
last year. Carroll Burdick & 
McDonough had offices in 
San Francisco, Los Angeles, 
Germany, and Hong Kong.

BANKRUPTCY: Brutzkus 
Gubner represented Andari 
Fashion Inc. as a creditor in 
American Apparel’s Chapter 
11 bankruptcy last year.

118

133

L.A. Leads
The number of active State Bar 
members by county.

Los Angeles 33%
Out of State 13
San Francisco 11
Orange 10
San Diego 9
Santa Clara 6
Sacramento 5
Alameda 5
Remainder of California 8

Source: California State Bar

A3-A16_list_insert.indd   10 3/14/2017   2:43:07 PM



MARCH 20, 2017 THE LIST LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL   A11   

          

The world’s leading 
immigration law firm, right 
here in Los Angeles

Fragomen, Del Rey, Bernsen & Loewy, LLP 
444 South Flower Street, Suite 500 
Los Angeles, CA 90071
T +1 310 820 3322
www.fragomen.com/losangeles

Mitch Wexler, Partner
mwexler@fragomen.com

Chad Blocker, Partner
cblocker@fragomen.com

Michael Boshnaick, Partner
mboshnaick@fragomen.com

A world of difference in immigration. From visas and work 
permits, to advisory services and corporate compliance, 
we work with each client to understand their business and 
immigration priorities. As the industry leader in immigration law, 
we’re here in Los Angeles working with individuals, investors 
(EB-5), families, small start-ups, mid-size local companies and 
large corporations in the state’s most prominent industries.

WE ARE GROWING
Our L.A. office has tripled in size since 2014

We were pleased to welcome the 
following partners to our  

Los Angeles office in 2016

Learn more about Thompson Coburn’s commitment  

to its people, clients and community at  

thompsoncoburn.com

Brian Arnold 
Intellectual Property

Jennifer Post 
Corporate and Securities

Art Silbergeld
Labor and Employment 

Rank Firm
• name

• address

• website

L.A. County
Attorneys
• total

• partners

(current/2016)

Financials
• revenue

• profits/partner

(2016 / 2015)

($ in millions)

Practice Areas
(partial list)

Offices
• year founded

in L.A.

• no. offices

(L.A./total)

Profile
• headquarters city

• executive director

Managing Partner(s)
• name

• phone

139
Locke Lord
300 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2600
Los Angeles 90071; lockelord.com

27 / 31
13 / 12

$559 / $597
$0.95 / $0.89

insurance and reinsurance, commercial
litigation and transactions, energy, class
action, real estate

1978
1 / 21

N/A
N/A

Nina Huerta
(213) 485-1500

140
Theodora Oringher
1840 Century Park East, Suite 500
Los Angeles 90067; tocounsel.com

26 / 28
11 / 15

WND litigation, construction, corporate, health
care, intellectual property, labor and
employment, white-collar crime

1991
1 / 2

Los Angeles
Miles Amarino

Todd C. Theodora
Kevin A. Dorse
(310) 557-2009

141
Bradley & Gmelich
700 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Floor
Glendale 91203; bglawyers.com

26 / 26
10 / 10

WND civil litigation defense, business litigation
and transactions, security guard litigation,
corporate, labor and employment, litigation

2000
1 / 2

Glendale
Cheryl Davis

Barry Bradley
(818) 243-5200

142
Yoka & Smith
445 S. Figueroa St., 38th Floor
Los Angeles 90071; yokasmith.com

26 / NA
9 / NA

WND civil litigation defense 1995
1 / 1

Los Angeles
N/A

Walter Yoka
Stephen Smith
(213) 427-2300

143
Engstrom Lipscomb & Lack
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 12th Floor
Los Angeles 90067; elllaw.com

26 / 27
7 / 7

WND mass tort/class action, pharmaceutical
litigation, environmental, litigation

1974
1 / 1

Los Angeles
Gloria Weller

Walter J. Lack
(310) 552-3800

144
Panish Shea & Boyle
11111 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 700
Los Angeles 90025; psblaw.com

26 / 22
4 / 4

WND wrongful death, catastrophic personal
injury, mass torts, aviation, litigation

2005
1 / 1

Los Angeles
Jessie Kohler

Brian J. Panish
(310) 477-1700

145
Nemecek & Cole
15260 Ventura Blvd., Suite 920
Sherman Oaks 91403; nemecek-cole.com

26 / 26
3 / 3

WND professional liability defense, labor and
employment, litigation

1984
1 / 1

Sherman Oaks
Barbara Cole

Jonathan B. Cole
(818) 788-9500

146
Clark & Trevithick
800 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Floor
Los Angeles 90017; clarktrev.com

25 / 27
14 / 14

WND commercial, corporate, elder law, estate
planning, litigation, labor and employment,
real estate, tax

1977
1 / 1

Los Angeles
Vivian Jasper

Alexander C. McGilvray
Jr.
(213) 629-5700

147
Akerman
725 S. Figueroa St., 38th Floor
Los Angeles 90017; akerman.com

25 / 17
14 / 5

WND financial services, real estate, hospitality,
corporate/M&A, litigation, environmental,
labor and employment, white-collar crime

2006
1 / 24

N/A
N/A

Sue Zabloudil
(213) 688-9500

148
Anderson McPharlin & Conners
707 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 4000
Los Angeles 90017; amclaw.com

25 / 28
13 / 13

WND malpractice defense, surety construction,
coverage, title litigation, casualty, labor and
employment, litigation

1947
1 / 2

Los Angeles
Lynette Harris

Eric Schneider
(213) 688-0080

149
Miller Barondess
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1000
Los Angeles 90067; millerbarondess.com

25 / 24
10 / 8

WND litigation 2006
1 / 1

Los Angeles
Betsy Miller

Louis R. Miller
(310) 552-4400

150
Hanna Brophy MacLean McAleer & Jensen
606 S. Olive St., Suite 1020
Los Angeles 90014; hannabrophy.com

25 / NA
3 / NA

WND workers' compensation 1954
2 / 14

N/A
N/A

Todd Ewing
(213) 943-4800

NA - Not Available N/A - Not Applicable WND - Would Not Disclose Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the firms. Firms are
ranked by the number of attorneys and partners in L.A. County offices, respectively.

Researched by David Nusbaum

Continued on page A12

LAW FIRMS

OFFICE: Locke Lord named 
Nina Huerta as its Los 
Angeles office managing 
partner last year. She was 
recently elected president of 
the Mexican American Bar 
Foundation.

GROWTH: Akerman has 
doubled the size of its 
local office since 2015. 
Attorneys in the local office 
represented Northstar 
Commercial Partners in its 
joint venture investment and 
purchase of a 24-property 
commercial portfolio 
for $224 million from a 
California-based real estate 
developer.

139

147

A3-A16_list_insert.indd   11 3/14/2017   2:43:13 PM



A12   LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL   THE LIST MARCH 20, 2017

          Rank Firm
• name

• address

• website

L.A. County
Attorneys
• total

• partners

(current/2016)

Financials
• revenue

• profits/partner

(2016 / 2015)

($ in millions)

Practice Areas
(partial list)

Offices
• year founded

in L.A.

• no. offices

(L.A./total)

Profile
• headquarters city

• executive director

Managing Partner(s)
• name

• phone

151
Hahn & Hahn
301 E. Colorado Blvd., Ninth Floor
Pasadena 91101; hahnlawyers.com

24 / NA
16 / NA

WND family law, trusts and estates, business,
litigation, labor and employment, real
estate, environmental

1899
1 / 1

Pasadena
N/A

Karl Swaidan
(626) 796-9123

152
K&L Gates
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Eighth Floor
Los Angeles 90067; klgates.com

24 / 31
14 / 13

WND / 1,065
0.87

bankruptcy, construction, corporate/M&A,
insurance coverage, labor and employment,
litigation, real estate, renewable energy

2000
1 / 46

N/A
Fiona Oboussier
Lowe

Paul W. Sweeney Jr.
(310) 552-5000

153
Drinker Biddle & Reath
1800 Century Park East, Suite 1500
Los Angeles 90067; drinkerbiddle.com

24 / 26
13 / 10

435 / 400
0.85 / 0.80

employee benefits, bankruptcy,
entertainment, intellectual property, labor
and employment, litigation

2001
1 / 12

Philadelphia
N/A

Sheldon Eisenberg
(310) 203-4000

154
Early Sullivan Wright Gizer & McRae
6420 Wilshire Blvd.
Los Angeles 90048; earlysullivan.com

24 / 20
11 / 10

WND title insurance, entertainment, intellectual
property, labor and employment, litigation,
real estate

2010
1 / 5

Los Angeles
Elaine Van
Rensburg

Eric P. Early
(323) 301-4660

155
Foley & Mansfield
300 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2800
Los Angeles 90071; foleymansfield.com

24 / NA
10 / NA

WND corporate, litigation 1989
1 / 11

N/A
Mona Nore

Keith Ameele
(213) 283-2100

156
Gerard Fox Law
1880 Century Park East, Suite 1410
Los Angeles 90067; gerardfoxlaw.com

24 / 17
8 / 2

WND corporate, entertainment, health care,
intellectual property, labor and employment,
litigation, technology

2009
2 / 4

Los Angeles
Gerard Fox

Gerard Fox
(310) 441-0500

157
Lee Hong Degerman Kang & Waimey
660 S. Figueroa St., Suite 2300
Los Angeles 90017; lhlaw.com

24 / NA
8 / NA

WND maritime, financial, distribution, corporate,
intellectual property, labor and employment,
litigation

1991
1 / 5

Los Angeles
N/A

Andrew Lee
(213) 623-2221

158
Hemar Rousso & Heald
15910 Ventura Blvd., 12th Floor
Encino 91436; hrhlaw.com

24 / 26
5 / 6

WND commercial collection litigation,
bankruptcy, litigation

1976
1 / 1

Encino
Marty Rousso

Daniel Heald
(818) 501-3800

159
Levene Neale Bender Yoo & Brill
10250 Constellation Blvd., Suite 1700
Los Angeles 90067; lnbyb.com

23 / 23
19 / 17

WND bankruptcy, insolvency, commercial
litigation, assignments for the benefit of
creditors

1995
3 / 3

Los Angeles
N/A

Ron Bender
David Neale
(310) 229-1234

160
Thompson Coburn
2029 Century Park East, 19th Floor
Los Angeles 90067; thompsoncoburn.com

23 / 21
15 / 13

200 / 194
0.53 / 0.53

trusts and estates, corporate, intellectual
property, labor and employment, litigation,
M&A, real estate, tax, venture capital

2013
1 / 5

St. Louis
Stephen
Blackwell

Barry M. Weisz
(310) 282-2500

161
Hunton & Williams
550 S. Hope St., Suite 2000
Los Angeles 90071; hunton.com

23 / 26
8 / 8

WND bankruptcy, environmental, labor and
employment, litigation, real estate

2006
1 / 19

Washington, D.C.
Becky Ma

Ann Marie Mortimer
(213) 532-2000

162
LaFollette Johnson DeHaas Fesler & Ames
865 S. Figueroa St., Suite 3200
Los Angeles 90017; ljdfa.com

23 / 23
8 / 8

WND medical malpractice, insurance defense,
health care, litigation

1965
1 / 5

Los Angeles
Amy Freeman

Christopher Wend
(213) 426-3600

163
Ballard Rosenberg Golper & Savitt
15760 Ventura Blvd., 18th Floor
Encino 91436; brgslaw.com

23 / 22
7 / 8

WND employer side labor and employment law
and related litigation

1986
1 / 2

Encino
Marlene Aposian

Richard S. Rosenberg
(818) 508-3700

164
Covington & Burling
1999 Avenue of the Stars
Los Angeles 90067; cov.com

23 / 18
7 / 7

839 / 743
1.48 / 1.28

insurance, public policy, entertainment,
intellectual property, litigation, white-collar
crime

2015
1 / 10

Washington, D.C.
N/A

Robyn Polashuk
(424) 332-4800

165
Stander Reubens Thomas Kinsey
200 N. Sepulveda Blvd.
El Segundo 90245; srtklaw.com

23 / 28
5 / 6

WND workers' compensation, labor and
employment

1979
4 / 11

El Segundo
Manjit Ender

Bethe Barkley
(310) 649-4911

166
Clinton & Clinton
100 Oceangate, 14th Floor
Long Beach 90802; clinton-clinton.com

23 / 20
NA / NA

WND litigation, construction defect, labor and
employment, environmental, workers'
compensation, liability

1995
4 / 17

Long Beach
David Clinton

David A. Clinton
(562) 216-5000

167
Kinsella Weitzman Iser Kump & Aldisert
808 Wilshire Blvd., Third Floor
Santa Monica 90401; kwikalaw.com

22 / 22
17 / 16

WND entertainment, intellectual property,
litigation

2006
1 / 1

Santa Monica
Renate DeLeon

Lawrence Y. Iser
(310) 566-9800

168
LeClairRyan
725 S. Figueroa St., Suite 350
Los Angeles 90017; leclairryan.com

22 / 23
14 / 14

WND personal injury litigation, labor and
employment, consumer warranty,
intellectual property, corporate, appellate

1988
1 / 27

Richmond, Va.
Kathryn Nguyen

Paul H. Burleigh
(213) 488-0503

169
Knapp Petersen & Clarke
550 N. Brand Blvd., Suite 1500
Glendale 91203; kpclegal.com

22 / 20
14 / 13

WND bankruptcy, corporate, entertainment,
intellectual property, labor and employment,
litigation, real estate

1981
1 / 1

Glendale
N/A

Cynthia A. Trangsrud
(818) 547-5000

170
Daniels Fine Israel Schonbuch & Lebovits
1801 Century Park East, Ninth Floor
Los Angeles 90067; dfis-law.com

22 / 18
12 / 12

WND insurance, corporate, environmental, real
estate

1982
1 / 1

Los Angeles Jack Daniels
(310) 556-7900

171
Poole & Shaffery
25350 Magic Mountain Parkway, Second
Floor, Santa Clarita 91355;
pooleshaffery.com

22 / 20
10 / 7

WND business litigation and transactions,
product liability, labor and employment,
construction litigation, real estate, trucking

1998
2 / 6

Santa Clarita
Alicia Stirwalto

John H. Shaffery
(661) 290-2991

172
Morris Yorn Barnes Levine Krintzman
Rubenstein Kohner & Gellman
2000 Avenue of the Stars, Third Floor
Los Angeles 90067; morrisyorn.com

22 / NA
10 / NA

WND entertainment 1995
1 / 1

Los Angeles
N/A

Kevin Yorn
(310) 319-3900

173
Best Best & Krieger
300 S. Grand Ave., 25th Floor
Los Angeles 90071; bbklaw.com

22 / 19
9 / 7

84 / 79
WND

water, eminent domain,
telecommunications, public agency,
environmental, health care, litigation

2006
1 / 9

Riverside
Jamie Zamoff

John H. Holloway
(213) 617-8100

174
Fagen Friedman & Fulfrost
6300 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1700
Los Angeles 90048; f3law.com

22 / NA
8 / NA

WND education, corporate, labor and
employment, litigation

2006
1 / 6

Los Angeles
Chris Knight

Angela Gordon
(323) 330-6300

175
Aleshire & Wynder
2361 Rosecrans Ave., Suite 475
El Segundo 90245; awattorneys.com

22 / NA
6 / NA

WND representation of public entities,
environmental, real estate, labor and
employment

2003
1 / 4

El Segundo
Terry Vickrey

Dave Aleshire
(310) 527-6660

176
Olivarez Madruga Lemieux & O’Neill
500 S. Grand Ave., Suite 1200
Los Angeles 90071; omlawyers.com

22 / 15
4 / 4

WND education, water, municipal, labor and
employment, land use, environmental,
litigation

2010
3 / 3

Los Angeles
Jennifer
Bradshaw

Rick R. Olivarez
(213) 744-0099

NA - Not Available N/A - Not Applicable WND - Would Not Disclose
Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the firms. Firms are
ranked by the number of attorneys and partners in L.A. County offices, respectively.
To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort
is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical

errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions on company letterhead to the
Research Department, Los Angeles Business Journal, 5700 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 170, Los
Angeles 90036. ©2017 Los Angeles Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole
or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from
Wright’s Media (877) 652-5295.

Researched by David Nusbaum

Continued from page A11LAW FIRMS

GOVERNMENT: K&L Gates 
added Leslie Hakala to its 
Los Angeles offices last year. 
Hakala previously worked for 
the enforcement division of 
the Securities and Exchange 
Commission.

MEDIA: Early Sullivan Wright 
Gizer & McRae represents 
Onza Partners in its lawsuit 
against NBCUniversal 
over the hit sci-fi drama 
“Timeless.” 

ENTERTAINMENT: Kinsella 
Weitzman Iser Kump & 
Aldisert represents the 
estate of Michael Jackson, 
including its case against 
Quincy Jones.

ENCINO: Ballard Rosenberg 
Golper & Savitt moved from 
Glendale to Encino last year.

152

154

167

163

0

120

240

360

480

600

Regional Malls $4.15
Lifestyle Centers 3.02
Power Centers 2.87
Neighborhood Ctrs. 2.33
Single Tenant Bldgs. 2.05
Strip Malls 1.60

Location Dollars
Third quarter average asking 
rents by submarket for Class A 
office property.

Westside $3.73
Downtown 3.15
Tri-Cities 2.86
Hollywood 2.78
Santa Clarita 2.42
Valley 2.27 Strip Malls 9.3%

Neighborhood Ctrs. 7.9
Power Centers 7.5
Lifestyle Centers 5
Single Tenant Bldgs. 3.5
Regional Malls 3.2

Central L.A. $0.50
Mid-Counties 0.47
North Los Angeles 0.55
San Gabriel Valley 0.42
South Bay 0.55

Central L.A. 4.6%
Mid-Counties 5.0
North Los Angeles 5.0
San Gabriel Valley 5.5
South Bay 5.5

 ’12 ’13 ’14 ’15 ’16

7,000

6,600

6,200

5,800

5,400

5,000

14 16’15 ’1’1 ’1’12

0

0

0

0

0

0

13 ’1’1  ’10 ’11 ’12 ’13 ’14

4,600

4,500

4,400

4,300

4,200

4,100

4,000
’12 14’13 ’1’1 ’1’10

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
’11 ’1’1

 ’13 ’14 ’15 ’16 ’17

7,500

7,460

7,420

7,380

7,340

7,300

15 17’16 ’1’1 ’1’13

0

0

0

0

’14 ’1’1’1

Law Firms List Charts/pePRF

Age Old
The number of State Bar members by age.
12% 22 23 22 21
21-35 36-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Source: California State Bar

LABJ 100
The number of attorneys at L.A. County’s 100 largest law 
firms held steady this year. (in thousands, as of Feb. 1)
7.42 7.35 7.33 7.48 7.48 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Source: Business Journal research

Passing Marks
The number of attorneys admitted to the State Bar of 
California fell last year.
6,835 6,921 6,779 6,161 5,501
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
Source: California State Bar

<--Passing Marks

<--Age Old

<--LABJ 100

LABJ 100
The number of attorneys at L.A. 
County’s 100 largest law firms held 
steady this year. (in thousands, as 
of Feb. 1)

Source: Business Journal research

A3-A16_list_insert.indd   12 3/14/2017   2:43:19 PM



MARCH 20, 2017 THE LIST LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL   A13   

          

The hotel’s proximity to Los Angeles courthouses make the 

Omni Los Angeles Hotel a favorite of visiting trial teams. 

Choose from numerous secure meeting spaces and suites  

that may be customized to the needs of your team.

CENTURY.

FULLY EQUIPPED

TRIALF O R  T H E

O F  T H E

Audit PrepF  cused

OUR SERVICES

· Financial Audit Preparation and Support

· Technical Accounting Research and Memos

· Financial Statement Preparation

· Preparation of SEC Filings

· Liaison with Auditors on Behalf of the Company

Right answers      Faster audits      Peace of mind

CONTACT US    

(323) 983-8950       www.auditprep.com   

Continued on page A14

Rank Firm
• name

• address

• website

L.A. County
Attorneys
• total

• partners

(current/2016)

Financials
• revenue

• profits/partner

(2016 / 2015)

($ in millions)

Practice Areas
(partial list)

Offices
• year founded

in L.A.

• no. offices

(L.A./total)

Profile
• headquarters city

• executive director

Managing Partner(s)
• name

• phone

177
Frandzel Robins Bloom & Csato
6500 Wilshire Blvd., 17th Floor
Los Angeles 90048; frandzel.com

22 / 23
NA / NA

WND creditors' rights, employment, bankruptcy,
litigation, real estate

1979
1 / 3

Los Angeles
Debra Gray

Patricia Y. Trendacosta
(323) 852-1000

178
Gilbert Kelly Crowley & Jennett
550 S. Hope St., 22nd Floor
Los Angeles 90071; gilbertkelly.com

21 / 24
15 / 16

WND civil litigation defense, coverage and bad
faith, employment and labor law defense,
reinsurance, environmental defense

1936
1 / 4

Los Angeles
Greg Chavis

Arthur J. McKeon III
(213) 615-7000

179
Myman Greenspan Fineman Fox Rosenberg
& Light
11601 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2200
Los Angeles 90025; mymangreenspan.com

21 / 21
13 / 12

WND entertainment (motion picture, television,
music), chefs, intellectual property,
entertainment

1978
1 / 3

Los Angeles
N/A

Eric Greenspan
Robert M. Myman
(310) 231-0800

180
Hawkins Parnell Thackston & Young
445 S. Figueroa St., Suite 3200
Los Angeles 90071; hptylaw.com

21 / NA
11 / NA

WND construction, ESOPs, employee benefits,
general negligence, product liability,
environmental, transportation, corporate

2008
1 / 9

Atlanta
Justin Bogardus

Barry R. Schirm
(213) 486-8000

181
Hunt Ortmann
301 N. Lake Ave., Seventh Floor
Pasadena 91101; huntortmann.com

21 / 21
10 / 10

WND construction, real estate, employment 1990
1 / 1

Pasadena
N/A

Gordon Hunt
(626) 440-5200

182
Pepper Hamilton
350 S. Grand Ave.
Los Angeles 90071; pepperlaw.com

21 / 19
10 / 10

WND financial services, construction, life
sciences, health care, litigation, technology,
white-collar crime

2012
1 / 13

Philadelphia
Janice Tutaj

Mary L. Dickson
(213) 928-9800

183
Meyer Olson Lowy & Meyers
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 1425
Los Angeles 90067; molfamlaw.com

21 / 20
7 / 6

WND family law 2000
1 / 2

Los Angeles
Salli Wright

Lisa Helfand Meyer
(310) 277-9747

184
Steptoe & Johnson
633 W. Fifth St.
Los Angeles 90071; steptoe.com

21 / 34
4 / 7

356 / 357
0.94 / 0.94

commercial litigation, product liability, toxic
tort litigation, labor and employment,
corporate, environmental, M&A

1997
1 / 9

Washington, D.C.
Lesley Reisinger-
Green

Jason Levin
(213) 439-9400

185
Albert & Mackenzie
28216 Dorothy Drive, Suite 200
Agoura Hills 91301; albmac.com

21 / 20
3 / 3

WND workers' compensation 2000
2 / 7

Agoura Hills
Viviane Abraham

Bruce H. Albert
(818) 575-9876

186
Cozen O'Connor
601 S. Figueroa St., Suite 3700
Los Angeles 90254; cozen.com

20 / 15
14 / 10

376 / 342
0.77 / 0.74

subrogation and recovery, insurance,
products liability, real estate, corporate,
intellectual property, labor and employment

1995
1 / 23

Philadelphia
Tracy Sanasac

Howard D. Maycon
(213) 892-7900

187
Bloom Hergott Diemer Rosenthal
LaViolette Feldman Schenkman &
Goodman 150 S. Rodeo Drive, Third Floor
Beverly Hills 90212; N/A

20 / NA
14 / NA

WND entertainment 1971
1 / 1

Beverly Hills
N/A

Jacob A. Bloom
(310) 859-6800

188
Snell & Wilmer
350 S. Grand Ave., Suite 3100
Los Angeles 90071; swlaw.com

20 / 19
10 / 10

WND franchise services, patent prosecution,
corporate, intellectual property, litigation,
M&A, real estate

2009
1 / 9

Phoenix
Lisa Underkoffler

Cary Jones
(213) 929-2500

NA - Not Available N/A - Not Applicable WND - Would Not Disclose Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the firms. Firms are
ranked by the number of attorneys and partners in L.A. County offices, respectively.

Researched by David Nusbaum

LAW FIRMS

OFFICE: Steptoe & Johnson 
closed its Century City office 
and consolidated operations 
in downtown Los Angeles 
last year.

FAMILY: Meyer Olson Lowy 
& Meyers, a family law firm, 
was founded by four female 
partners.

183

184

A3-A16_list_insert.indd   13 3/14/2017   2:43:23 PM



A14   LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL   THE LIST MARCH 20, 2017

          Rank Firm
• name

• address

• website

L.A. County
Attorneys
• total

• partners

(current/2016)

Financials
• revenue

• profits/partner

(2016 / 2015)

($ in millions)

Practice Areas
(partial list)

Offices
• year founded

in L.A.

• no. offices

(L.A./total)

Profile
• headquarters city

• executive director

Managing Partner(s)
• name

• phone

189
King Holmes Paterno & Soriano
1900 Avenue of the Stars
Los Angeles 90067; khpslaw.com

20 / 20
8 / 8

WND corporate, entertainment, intellectual
property, litigation, M&A, real estate

1982
1 / 1

Los Angeles
Meg McDonnell

Howard King
(310) 282-8989

190
Epstein Becker Green
1925 Century Park East, Suite 500
Los Angeles 90067; ebglaw.com

20 / 18
8 / 9

WND labor and employment, health care and life
sciences, ERISA and benefit plan litigation,
corporate, litigation, M&A

1973
1 / 13

N/A
Carmine
Iannaccone

David Jacobs
(310) 556-8861

191
Nelson Hardiman
11835 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 900
Los Angeles 90064; nelsonhardiman.com

20 / 13
8 / 6

WND fraud and abuse defense, licensing and
regulatory compliance, reimbursement
strategy, M&A

2004
1 / 1

Los Angeles
Gina Martin

Harry Nelson
(310) 203-2800

192
Stone Grzegorek & Gonzalez
800 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 900
Los Angeles 90017; sggimmigration.com

20 / 24
7 / 5

WND immigration 2005
1 / 3

Los Angeles
Diana Lowe

Lincoln Stone
Kathy Grzegorek
(213) 627-8997

193
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
633 W. Fifth St., Suite 1550
Los Angeles 90071; wsgr.com

20 / 19
6 / 5

755 / 735
1.97 / 2.22

litigation, energy and infrastructure finance,
corporate, M&A, intellectual property,
antitrust, technology, venture capital

2013
1 / 15

Palo Alto
Douglas Clark

Douglas Clark
(323) 210-2900

194
FordHarrison
350 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2300
Los Angeles 90071; fordharrison.com

20 / 18
6 / 5

72 / 70
0.61 / 0.55

labor and employment 1985
1 / 25

Atlanta
N/A

Lyne Richardson
(213) 237-2402

195
Larson O'Brien
555 S. Flower St., Suite 4400
Los Angeles 90071; larsonobrienlaw.com

20 / 11
6 / 5

WND commercial litigation, white-collar crime,
internal investigations appeals

2016
1 / 1

Los Angeles
N/A

Stephen G. Larson
Robert C. O'Brien
(213) 436-4888

196
Maranga Morgenstern
5850 Canoga Ave., Suite 600
Woodland Hills 91367; marmorlaw.com

20 / 16
NA / NA

WND insurance carriers, transportation
companies, manufacturers, hospitals,
physicians, nursing homes, individuals

1983
1 / 2

Woodland Hills
Eric Morgenstern

Kenneth A. Maranga
Robert A. Morgenstern
(818) 587-9146

197
Ballard Spahr
2029 Century Park East, Suite 800
Los Angeles 90067; ballardspahr.com

19 / 18
9 / 8

342 / 338
0.60 / 0.60

business and finance, employee benefits,
energy, intellectual property, labor and
employment, litigation, real estate

2007
1 / 14

Philadelphia
Mark Stewart

Peter Haviland
(424) 204-4400

198
Kaufman Dolowich & Voluck
11755 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2400
Los Angeles 90025; kdvlaw.com

19 / 13
8 / 7

WND professional liability, insurance coverage,
corporate, intellectual property, labor and
employment, litigation, real estate

1989
1 / 8

Woodbury, N.Y.
Kimberlee Hicks

Andrew J. Waxler
Barry Z. Brodsky
(310) 775-6511

199
Fisher & Phillips
444 S. Flower St., Suite 1590
Los Angeles 90071; fisherphillips.com

19 / 14
7 / 5

WND labor and employment 2011
1 / 33

Atlanta
Kami Calderon

Todd Scherwin
(213) 330-4500

200
BuckleySandler
100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1000
Santa Monica 90401; buckleysandler.com

19 / 20
3 / 4

WND financial services, consumer class actions,
auto finance, mortgage servicing and
origination, litigation

2007
1 / 5

Washington, D.C.
N/A

Clinton R. Rockwell
(310) 424-3900

NA - Not Available N/A - Not Applicable WND - Would Not Disclose Note: The information on this list was provided by representatives of the firms. Firms are
ranked by the number of attorneys and partners in L.A. County offices, respectively.

Researched by David Nusbaum

Continued from page A13LAW FIRMS

LITIGATION: Larson O’Brien 
was founded in January 
2016 by former U.S. District 
Judge Stephen G. Larson 
and former U.S. United 
Nations representative 
Robert C. O’Brien. They 
left management roles at 
Arent Fox to open their own 
litigation boutique.

195

A3-A16_list_insert.indd   14 3/14/2017   2:43:30 PM



MARCH 20, 2017 INDEX LOS ANGELES BUSINESS JOURNAL   A15   

Adelson Testan Brundo Novell & Jimenez .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .75

Akerman  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .147

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .33

Albert & Mackenzie  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .185

Aleshire & Wynder  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .175

Allen Matkins .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .26

Alston & Bird  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .32

Anderson McPharlin & Conners  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .148

Anglin Flewelling Rasmussen Campbell & Trytten .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .125

Arent Fox  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .38

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .66

Atkinson Andelson Loya Ruud & Romo .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .15

Baker & Hostetler .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .78

Ballard Rosenberg Golper & Savitt  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .163

Ballard Spahr .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .197

Barnes & Thornburg .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .84

Best Best & Krieger  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .173

Bird Marella Boxer Wolpert Nessim Drooks Lincenberg  
& Rhow .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .82

Blank Rome  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .74

Bloom Hergott Diemer Rosenthal LaViolette Feldman  
Schenkman & Goodman  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .187

Bowman and Brooke  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .134

Bradley & Gmelich  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .141

Brutzkus Gubner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .133

Bryan Cave  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .60

Buchalter .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .13

BuckleySandler  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .200

Burke Williams & Sorensen  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .73

Caldwell Leslie & Proctor  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .131

Capstone Law  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .113

Carroll Kelly Trotter Franzen McKenna & Peabody  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .77

Chapman Glucksman Dean Roeb & Barger  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .124

Clark & Trevithick .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .146

Clinton & Clinton  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .166

Collins Collins Muir & Stewart  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .122

Cooley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .104

Covington & Burling  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .164

Cox Castle & Nicholson  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .25

Cozen O’Connor .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .186

Crowell & Moring  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .103

Daniels Fine Israel Schonbuch & Lebovits  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .170

Davis Wright Tremaine  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .45

Dentons US  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .43

DLA Piper  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .54

Drinker Biddle & Reath  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .153

Dykema Gossett  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .112

Early Sullivan Wright Gizer & McRae  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .154

Eisner Jaffe  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .95

Elkins Kalt Weintraub Reuben Gartside .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .93

Engstrom Lipscomb & Lack  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .143

Epstein Becker Green  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .190

Ervin Cohen & Jessup  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .48

Fagen Friedman & Fulfrost .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .174

Fisher & Phillips  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .199

Foley & Lardner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .64

Foley & Mansfield  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .155

Ford Walker Haggerty & Behar  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .55

FordHarrison  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .194

Fox Rothschild  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .81

Frandzel Robins Bloom & Csato  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .177

Freeman Freeman & Smiley .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .58

Gerard Fox Law  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .156

Gibbs Giden Locher Turner Senet & Wittbrodt  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .109

Gibson Dunn & Crutcher  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .2

Gilbert Kelly Crowley & Jennett  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .178

Girardi Keese  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .105

Glaser Weil .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .19

Goodwin  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .120

Gordon & Rees .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .44

Greenberg Glusker .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .22

Greenberg Traurig  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .34

Hahn & Hahn  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .151

Haight Brown & Bonesteel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .86

Hanna Brophy MacLean McAleer & Jensen  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .150

Hansen Jacobson Teller Hoberman Newman Warren  
Richman Rush & Kaller  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .129

Hawkins Parnell Thackston & Young .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .180

Hemar Rousso & Heald  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .158

Hill Farrer & Burrill  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .80

Hinshaw & Culbertson  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .59

Hogan Lovells  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .76

Holland & Knight  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .52

Hooper Lundy & Bookman  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .102

Horvitz & Levy  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .106

Hueston Hennigan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .127

Hunt Ortmann  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .181

Hunton & Williams  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .161

Hurrell Cantrall .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .136

Irell & Manella  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .21

Jackson Lewis .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .47

Jeffer Mangels Butler & Mitchell  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .30

Jenner & Block  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .57

Jones Day  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .37

K&L Gates  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .152

Katten Muchin Rosenman  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .40

Kaufman Dolowich & Voluck  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .198

Keesal Young & Logan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .61

Kegel Tobin & Truce  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .116

King Holmes Paterno & Soriano  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .189

Kinsella Weitzman Iser Kump & Aldisert  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .167

Kirkland & Ellis  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .17

Knapp Petersen & Clarke  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .169

LaFollette Johnson DeHaas Fesler & Ames .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .162

Larson O’Brien .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .195

Latham & Watkins  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .4

LeClairRyan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .168

Lee Hong Degerman Kang & Waimey .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .157

Levene Neale Bender Yoo & Brill  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .159

Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .1

Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .96

Lewitt Hackman Shapiro Marshall & Harlan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .123

Liebert Cassidy Whitmore  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .67

Liner  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .31

Littler .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .23

Locke Lord .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .139

Loeb & Loeb  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .12

LTL Attorneys  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .107

Manatt Phelps & Phillips  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .7

Manning & Kass Ellrod Ramirez Trester  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .24

Maranga Morgenstern  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .196

Mayer Brown  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .89

McDermott Will & Emery  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .49

McGuireWoods  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .39

McKool Smith Hennigan .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .138

Meyer Olson Lowy & Meyers  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .183

Michelman & Robinson  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .97

Milbank Tweed Hadley & McCloy  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .36

Miller Barondess  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .149

Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .16

Morgan Lewis & Bockius  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .18

Morris Polich & Purdy  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .69

Morris Yorn Barnes Levine Krintzman Rubenstein Kohner  
& Gellman .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .172

Morrison & Foerster  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .28

Munger Tolles & Olson  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .9

Murchison & Cumming  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .71

Musick Peeler & Garrett  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .42

Myman Greenspan Fineman Fox Rosenberg & Light .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .179

Nelson Hardiman  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .191

Nemecek & Cole  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .145

Nixon Peabody .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .56

Norton Rose Fulbright  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .72

Nossaman  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .63

Ogletree Deakins  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .70

Olivarez Madruga Lemieux & O’Neill  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .176

O’Melveny & Myers  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .5

Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .41

Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .85

Panish Shea & Boyle  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .144

Parker Milliken .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .128

Paul Hastings .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .10

Pearlman Borska & Wax .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .92

Pepper Hamilton  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .182

Perkins Coie  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .65

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .27

Pircher Nichols & Meeks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .90

Polsinelli  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .101

Poole & Shaffery  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .171

Price Law Group  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .108

Prindle Goetz Barnes & Reinholtz  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .98

Proskauer Rose  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .35

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .11

Raines Feldman  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .99

Reed Smith  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .20

Richards Watson & Gershon .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .50

Robins Kaplan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .117

Russ August & Kabat  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .115

Sedgwick .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .88

Selman Breitman  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .68

Seyfarth Shaw  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .8

Sheppard Mullin  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .3

Sidley Austin  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .6

Simpson Thacher & Bartlett  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .137

Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .14

Snell & Wilmer  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .188

Squire Patton Boggs  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .118

Stander Reubens Thomas Kinsey  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .165

Steptoe & Johnson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .184

Stockwell Harris Woolverton & Helphrey .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .91

Stone Grzegorek & Gonzalez  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .192

Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .110

Stroock & Stroock & Lavan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .121

Stubbs Alderton & Markiles  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .111

Sullivan & Cromwell .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .79

Tharpe & Howell  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .53

Theodora Oringher .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .140

Thompson Coburn  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .160

Tobin Lucks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .87

TroyGould  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .114

Tucker Ellis  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .119

Veatch Carlson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .135

Venable  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .29

White & Case .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .83

WilmerHale  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .100

Wilson Elser   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .51

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .193

Winston & Strawn  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .46

Wolf Rifkin Shapiro Schulman & Rabkin  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .94

Wood Smith Henning & Berman  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .62

Yoka & Smith  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .142

Yukevich Cavanaugh  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .126

Ziffren Brittenham  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .130

Zuber Lawler & Del Duca  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .132

Firm Rank Firm Rank Firm Rank

A3-A16_list_insert.indd   15 3/14/2017   2:43:34 PM


	A02_labj03202017
	A04_labj03202017
	A06_labj03202017
	A08_labj03202017
	A09_labj03202017
	A10_labj03202017
	A11_labj03202017
	A12_labj03202017
	A13_labj03202017
	A14_labj03202017
	A15_labj03202017

